TELESCOPIC
CYLINDERS
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r
INDEX
Front-End Cylinder With Piston Eye 3
Front-End Cylinder With Piston Eye And Bottom Trunnion 5
Front-End Cylinder With Piston Eye And Bottom Eye 11
Front-End Cylinder With Piston Eye And Bottom Long Eye 12

ØA
R 3/4"
ORDER CODE
Single Acting Type
T09-1-0195 T09-1-0200 140 mm 695 mm 1380 mm 150 mm 55mm 177 mm 20ton 68kg
T09-1-0196 T09-1-0201 190 mm 840 mm 2485 mm 150 mm 68mm 234 mm 39ton 140 kg
T09-1-0197 T09-1-0202 190 mm 840 mm 2985 mm 150 mm 68mm 234 mm 39ton 145 kg
T09-1-0198 T09-1-0203 215 mm 840 mm 2995 mm 150 mm 68mm 260 mm 52ton 175 kg
T09-1-0199 T09-1-0204 215 mm 840 mm 3495 mm 150 mm 68mm 260 mm 52ton 180 kg
ORDER CODE
DoubleActingType
Body O.D.(A) Total Stroke
Closed
Length (L) B C D
Max. Thrust First
Stage(180 Bar)
Cylinder
Weight
L
ØB
Ø
C ÖZCEYLANLAR
D
R 3/4"
ORDERCODE
SingleActingType
ORDERCODE
DoubleActingType
Body
O.D.(A)
Closed
Length (L)
Total Stroke B C D Max. Thrust Firs
Stage(180 Bar)
Cylinder Weight
T09-1-0205 T09-1-0206 245 mm 560 mm 1710 mm 150 mm 60mm 275 mm 69 ton 150 kg
UNDERBODY YIPPING TELESCOPIC CYLINDER
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 8
UNDERBODY YIPPING TELESCOPIC CYLINDER
L
ÖZCEYLANLAR
D
Ø
C
ØB
ØA
R 3/4"
ORDERCODE
SingleActingType
ORDERCODE
DoubleActingType
Body
O.D.(A)
Closed
Length (L)
Total Stroke B C D Max. Thrust Firs
Stage(180 Bar)
Cylinder Weight
T09-1-0207 T09-1-0210 140 mm 570 mm 580 mm 148 mm 45 mm 170 mm 20 ton 50 kg
T09-1-0208 T09-1-0211 140 mm 665 mm 780 mm 148 mm 45 mm 170 mm 20 ton 56 kg
T09-1-0209 T09-1-0212 140 mm 570 mm 870 mm 148 mm 45 mm 170 mm 20 ton 54 kg
ÖZCEYLANLAR
L
D
Ø

UNDERBODY YIPPING TELESCOPIC CYLINDER
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 11
ORDER CODE
Single Acting Type
ORDER CODE
DoubleActingType
REAR DOOR CYLINDER (FORKED HEAD)
ØA
E
T
F
ØC
ØB
L
ORDERCODE
SingleActingType
ORDERCODE
DoubleActingType
Body
O.D.(A)
Closed
Length (L)
Total Stroke B C D Max. Thrust Firs
Stage(180 Bar)
Cylinder Weight
T09-1-0241 T09-1-0244 75 mm 810 mm 510 mm 50 mm 30mm 61 mm 5 ton 22 kg
T09-1-0242 T09-1-0245 75 mm 910 mm 610 mm 50 mm 30mm 61 mm 5 ton 26 kg
T09-1-0243 T09-1-0246 75 mm 1010 mm 710 mm 50 mm 30mm 61 mm 5 ton 30 kg
ØA
ØC
ØC
ØB
T
L
ORDERCODE
SingleActingType
ORDERCODE
DoubleActingType
Body
O.D.(A)
Closed
Length (L)
Total Stroke B C D Max. Thrust Firs
Stage(180 Bar)
Cylinder Weight
T09-1-0249 T09-1-0252 75 mm 770 mm 510 mm 50 mm 30mm 5 ton 20 kg
T09-1-0250 T09-1-0253 75 mm 870 mm 610 mm 50 mm 30mm 5 ton 24 kg
T09-1-0251 T09-1-0254 75 mm 970 mm 710 mm 50 mm 30mm 5 ton 28 kg
REAR DOOR CYLINDER (EYE HEAD)
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 12
CONNECTORS
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r
13
ORDER CODE Types of cylindersused ØD L1 L2 L3 Weight
T09-3-0001 T09-1-0033/T09-1-0034/T09-1-0039/T09-1-0056/T09-1-0057/T09-1-0062/T09-1-0149/T09-1-0150/T09-1-0155/T09-1-0172/T09-1-
0173/T09-1-0178
55,2 180 mm 252 mm 300 mm 22 kg
T09-3-0002 T09-1-0035/T09-1-0037/T09-1-0040/T09-1-0042/T09-1-0044/T09-1-0058/T09-1-0060/T09-1-0063/T09-1-0065/T09-1-0067/T09-1-
0151/T09-1-0153/T09-1-0156/T09-1-0158/T09-1-0160/T09-1-0174/T09-1-0176/T09-1-0179/T09-1-0181/T09-1-0183
65,2 210 mm 282 mm 330 mm 22 kg
T09-3-0003
T09-1-0036/T09-1-0038/T09-1-0041/T09-1-0043/T09-1-0045/T09-1-0046/T09-1-0049/T09-1-0059/T09-1-0061/T09-1-0064/T09-1-
0066/T09-1-0068/T09-1-0069/T09-1-0072/T09-1-0152/T09-1-0154/T09-1-0157/T09-1-0159/T09-1-0161/T09-1-0162/T09-1-
0165/T09-1-0175/T09-1-0177/T09-1-0180/T09-1-0182/T09-1-0184/T09-1-0185/T09-1-0188
68,2 240 mm 312 mm 360 mm 22 kg
T09-3-0004 T09-1-0047/T09-1-0050/T09-1-0052/T09-1-0054/T09-1-0070/T09-1-0073/T09-1-0075/T09-1-0077/T09-1-0163/T09-1-0166/T09-1-
0168/T09-1-0170/T09-1-0186/T09-1-0189/T09-1-0191/T09-1-0193
68,2 265 mm 337 mm 385 mm 22 kg
T09-3-0005 T09-1-0048/T09-1-0051/T09-1-0053/T09-1-0055/T09-1-0071/T09-1-0074/T09-1-0076/T09-1-0078/T09-1-0164/T09-1-0167/T09-1-
0169/T09-1-0171/T09-1-0187/T09-1-0190/T09-1-0192/T09-1-0194
68,2 295 mm 367 mm 415 mm 22 kg
CHASSIS BRACKET
CHASSIS BRACKET
80
36
60
Ø17
1
0
0
2
3
1
8
8
2
3
L3
L2
L1
98,1 25
L1
L2
4
2
,5
7
0
368
400
1
8
4
,7
7
7
,5
1
7
14
L3
ORDER CODE Types of cylinders used ØD L1 L2 L3 Weight
T09-3-0009 T09-1-0035/T09-1-0037/T09-1-0040/T09-1-0042/T09-1-0044/T09-1-0058/T09-1-0060/T09-1-0063/T09-1-0065/T09-1-0067/T09-1-
0151/T09-1-0153/T09-1-0156/T09-1-0158/T09-1-0160/T09-1-0174/T09-1-0176/T09-1-0179/T09-1-0181/T09-1-0183 65,2 mm 160 mm 280 mm 354 mm 36 kg
T09-3-0010
T09-1-0036/T09-1-0038/T09-1-0041/T09-1-0043/T09-1-0045/T09-1-0046/T09-1-0049/T09-1-0059/T09-1-0061/T09-1-0064/T09-1-
0066/T09-1-0068/T09-1-0069/T09-1-0072/T09-1-0152/T09-1-0154/T09-1-0157/T09-1-0159/T09-1-0161/T09-1-0162/T09-1-0165/T09-
1-0175/T09-1-0177/T09-1-0180/T09-1-0182/T09-1-0184/T09-1-0185/T09-1-0188
68,2 mm 190 mm 310 mm 384 mm 36 kg
T09-3-0011 T09-1-0047/T09-1-0050/T09-1-0052/T09-1-0054/T09-1-0070/T09-1-0073/T09-1-0075/T09-1-0077/T09-1-0163/T09-1-0166/T09-1-
0168/T09-1-0170/T09-1-0186/T09-1-0189/T09-1-0191/T09-1-0193 68,2 mm 216 mm 336 mm 410 mm 36 kg
T09-3-0012 T09-1-0048/T09-1-0051/T09-1-0053/T09-1-0055/T09-1-0071/T09-1-0074/T09-1-0076/T09-1-0078/T09-1-0164/T09-1-0167/T09-1-
0169/T09-1-0171/T09-1-0187/T09-1-0190/T09-1-0192/T09-1-0194 68,2 mm 246 mm 366 mm 440 mm 36 kg
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 14
CHASSIS BRACKET
286
143
1
6
8
9
2
320
4
1
7
0
5
7
14
31
L1
L2
L3
ORDER CODE Types of cylinders used ØD L1 L2 L3 Weight
T09-3-0006
T09-1-0035/T09-1-0037/T09-1-0040/T09-1-0042/T09-1-0044/T09-1-0058/T09-1-0060/T09-1-0063/T09-1-0065/T09-1-
0067/T09-1-0151/T09-1-0153/T09-1-0156/T09-1-0158/T09-1-0160/T09-1-0174/T09-1-0176/T09-1-0179/T09-1-
0181/T09-1-0183
55,2 mm 135 mm 255 mm 331 mm 30 kg
T09-3-0007
T09-1-0036/T09-1-0038/T09-1-0041/T09-1-0043/T09-1-0045/T09-1-0046/T09-1-0049/T09-1-0059/T09-1-0061/T09-1-
0064/T09-1-0066/T09-1-0068/T09-1-0069/T09-1-0072/T09-1-0152/T09-1-0154/T09-1-0157/T09-1-0159/T09-1-
0161/T09-1-0162/T09-1-0165/T09-1-0175/T09-1-0177/T09-1-0180/T09-1-0182/T09-1-0184/T09-1-0185/T09-1-0188
65,2 mm 162 mm 282 mm 358 mm 30 kg
T09-3-0008 T09-1-0047/T09-1-0050/T09-1-0052/T09-1-0054/T09-1-0070/T09-1-0073/T09-1-0075/T09-1-0077/T09-1-0163/T09-1-
0166/T09-1-0168/T09-1-0170/T09-1-0186/T09-1-0189/T09-1-0191/T09-1-0193 68,2 mm 192 mm 312 mm 388 mm 30 kg
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 15
CHASSIS BRACKET
TOP BRAKET
180
26,5
72,5
21
2
4
,5
3
4
,5
7
8
7
5
7
8
Ø18
L2
L1
Ø
5
0
9
0
170
ORDER CODE Types of cylindersused ØD L1 L2 L3 Weight
T09-3-0025 T09-1-0033 - ….. - T09-1-0148 50 mm 16 kg
ORDER CODE Types of cylinders used ØD L1 L2 Weight
T09-3-0016 T09-1-0001/T09-1-0002/T09-1-0007/T09-1-0017/T09-1-0018/T09-1-0023 55,2 180 mm 272 mm 26 kg
T09-3-0017
T09-1-0003/T09-1-0005/T09-1-0008/T09-1-0010/T09-1-0012/T09-1-0019/T09-1-0021/T09-1-0024/T09-1-0026/T09-1-
0028/T09-1-0149/T09-1-0150/T09-1-0155/T09-1-0172/T09-1-0173/T09-1-0178 65,2 210 mm 302 mm 26 kg
T09-3-0018
T09-1-0004/T09-1-0006/T09-1-0009/T09-1-0011/T09-1-0013/T09-1-0014/T09-1-0020/T09-1-0022/T09-1-0025/T09-1-
0027/T09-1-0029/T09-1-0030/T09-1-0151/T09-1-0153/T09-1-0156/T09-1-0158/T09-1-0160/T09-1-0174/T09-1-0176/T09-1-
0179/T09-1-0181/T09-1-0183
68,2 240 mm 332 mm 26 kg
T09-3-0019
T09-1-0015/T09-1-0031/T09-1-0152/T09-1-0154/T09-1-0157/T09-1-0159/T09-1-0161/T09-1-0162/T09-1-0165/T09-1-
0175/T09-1-0177/T09-1-0180/T09-1-0182/T09-1-0184/T09-1-0185/T09-1-0188 68,2 265 mm 357 mm 26 kg
T09-3-0020 T09-1-0016/T09-1-0032/T09-1-0163/T09-1-0166/T09-1-0168/T09-1-0170/T09-1-0186/T09-1-0189/T09-1-0191/T09-1-0193 68,2 295 mm 387 mm 26 kg
T09-3-0021 T09-1-0164/T09-1-0167/T09-1-0169/T09-1-0171/T09-1-0187/T09-1-0190/T09-1-0192/T09-1-0194 68,2 325 mm 417 mm 26 kg
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 16
CHASSIS BRACKET
CRADLE FOR UCB CYLINDER
7
5
7
5
50 80
L2
L1
L3
2
0
5
130 20
ORDER CODE Types of cylindersused ØD L1 L2 L3 Weight
T09-3-0022 T09-1-0001/T09-1-0002/T09-1-0007/T09-1-0017/T09-1-0018/T09-1-0023 55,2 mm 180 mm 210 mm 310 mm 17kg
T09-3-0023
T09-1-0003/T09-1-0005/T09-1-0008/T09-1-0010/T09-1-0012/T09-1-0019/T09-1-0021/T09-1-
0024/T09-1-0026/T09-1-0028/T09-1-0149/T09-1-0150/T09-1-0155/T09-1-0172/T09-1-
0173/T09-1-0178
65,2 mm 210 mm 240 mm 340 mm 17kg
T09-3-0024
T09-1-0004/T09-1-0006/T09-1-0009/T09-1-0011/T09-1-0013/T09-1-0014/T09-1-0020/T09-1-
0022/T09-1-0025/T09-1-0027/T09-1-0029/T09-1-0030/T09-1-0151/T09-1-0153/T09-1-
0156/T09-1-0158/T09-1-0160/T09-1-0174/T09-1-0176/T09-1-0179/T09-1-0181/T09-1-0183
68,2 mm 240 mm 270 mm 370 mm 17kg
T
1
4
9
60
ORDER CODE Types of cylindersused Oil inlet diameter (T) Oil inlet output (T) Maximum working
pressure Weight
T09-3-0026
T09-1-0233/T09-1-0234/T09-1-0237/T09-1-
0238
M22x1,5 M22x1,5 190 bar 14 kg
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 17
CRADLE FOR UCB CYLINDER
CRADLE FOR UCB CYLINDER
T
1
4
9
60
ORDER CODE Types of cylindersused Oil inlet diameter (T) Oil inlet output (T) Maximum working
pressure Weight
T09-3-0026
T09-1-0233/T09-1-0234/T09-1-0237/T09-1-
0238
M22x1,5 M22x1,5 190 bar 14 kg
F
G
B
C
A
Ø
D
ØE
H°
ORDER CODE Types of cylindersused A B C ØD F G Hº
T09-3-0027
T09-1-0195/T09-1-0200/T09-1-0207/T09-1-0208/T09-1-0209/T09-1-0210/T09-1-
0211/T09-1-0212 185 290 60 55 37,5 130 60
T09-3-0028 T09-1-0205/T09-1-0206/T09-1-0216/T09-1-0220 295 395 60 68 55 220 60
T09-3-0029
T09-1-0195/T09-1-0200/T09-1-0207/T09-1-0208/T09-1-0209/T09-1-0210/T09-1-
0211/T09-1-0212 175 230 45 45 25 105 60
w w w . h y d r e x . c o m . t r 18